Masoneilan®
Corrosion Resistant Positioners
Models 4700P/4700E and 4800P/4800E
Specification Data
CS2007 E
06/03
SD CS2007 E - 06/03
Models 4700P/4700E and 4800P/4800E

Input resistance N/A 170 ohms nominal
4-20 mA signal
Numbering System
Specification Data
5th2nd1st
4
Type
P. Pneumatic
E. Electropneumatic
Signal Span
0. 4-20 mA
1. 0.2 - 1 bar
or 3 - 15 psi
2. 0.4 - 2 bar
or 6 - 30 psi
Mounting
0. Rotary
1. Reciprocating
4th3rd
Discharge capacity
7. Standard output
8. High capacity
output
SD CS2007 E - 06/03
Models 4700P/4700E and 4800P/4800E
4
The positioner is available in versions suitable for use in
hazardous areas. The labeling on the positioner indicates
correct areas of use.
ATEX approved version (94/9/EC Directive)
Explosionproof : II 2 G/D EEx d IIC
T6 (Tamb. = -40°C to +55°C)
T5 (Tamb. = -40°C to +70°C)
T4 (Tamb. = -40°C to +85°C)
IP 66 T90 (Ta +80°C)
N° SIRA 02 ATEX 1274
Intrinsically Safe : II 1 G/D EEx ia IIC
T6 (Tamb. = -40°C to +55°C)
T4 (Tamb. = -40°C to +80°C)
IP 66 T90 (Ta +80°C)
N° SIRA 02 ATEX 2277 X
Factory Mutual approved version
Explosionproof :
Class I, Division 1, Groups B, C, and D.
Temperature classification T6 @ 75°C ambient
T5 @ 85°C ambient
Indoor and outdoor (NEMA Type 4X) hazardous
(classified) locations.
Dust-Ignitionproof :
Class II / III, Division 1, Groups E, F, and G.
Non-Incendive :
Class I / II / III, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D, F,
and G.
Intrinsically Safe :
Class I / II / III, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D, E, F,
and G hazardous indoor/outdoor NEMA 4X locations.
Temperature Classification T4 @ 40°C ambient
T3B @ 70°C ambient
T3A @ 85°C ambient
CSA (Canadian Standards Association)
approved version
Explosionproof :
Class I, Groups B, C, and D
Class II, Groups E, F, and G
and Class III rated at 30 mA maximum,
28 Vdc maximum, with a
temperature code T6 @ 75°C
T5 @ 85°C
Division 2 :
Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D rated
30 mA maximum and 28Vdc maximum.
Intrinsically Safe :
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, and D.